SAWE PAPER No. 1827
Index Category No. 3 & 6
A New High Accuracy Instrument for
Measuring Moment of Inertia and
Center of Gravity
By
Richard Boynton, President
and

 1000 lb part 0.001 inch 0.0005 inch
  100 lb part 0.010 inch 0.0012 inch
   10 lb part 0.100 inch 0.0075 inch
  5 lb part 0.5 inch 0.075  inch
Full Scale Moment 2000 lb-inch 2000 lb-inch
Sensitivity  1 lb-inch 0.07 lb-inch
Linearity 0.1% 0.005%
Maximum moment 2500 lb-inch 20,000 lb-inch
(before damage)
Deflection error 0.001" per 20" height 0.0002" per 20" height
INSTRUMENT SIZES AVAILABLE
  Recommended Payload Full Scale  MOI
MODEL Weight Range Moment Accuracy CG Accuracy
  (lb) (lb-in) (lb-in2) (lb-in)
KSR330-6 0.25 - 20 6 0.1% + 0.03 0.1% + 0.0005
KSR330-16 1 - 40 16 0.1% + 0.03 0.1% + 0.001
KSR330-60 3 - 120 60 0.1% + 0.03 0.1% + 0.003
KSR1320-150 50 - 800 150 0.1% + 0.2 0.1% + 0.01
KSR1320-300 50 - 800 300 0.1% + 0.2 0.1% + 0.02
KSR1320-600 100 - 1320 600 0.1% + 0.2 0.1% + 0.04
KSR1320-1500 100-1320 1500 0.1% + 0.2 0.1% + 0.06
KSR2200 100 - 2200 2500 0.1% + 0.7 0.1% + 0.1
KSR6000 200 - 6000 5000 0.1% + 2 0.1% + 0.3
KSR8000 200 - 8000 5000 0.1% + 2 0.1% + 0.3
KSR13200 500 - 13200 8000 0.1% + 4 0.1% + 1.5
KSR17000 500 - 17000 16000 0.1 + 10 0.1% + 8
KSR20000 1000 - 20000 36000 0.1 + 10 0.1% + 8
 8
 Pivot Axis Error
The pivot axis on this instrument is a gas
bearing.  The gap in this bearing is typically